

SCIRP, P.O. Box 54821, Irvine CA 92619-4821, USA

Dr. John Smith College of Integrated Science and Technology Grand League University

via e-mail

John.Smith@glu.edu

XXXX

Journal Name

- A Scholarly Peer-Reviewed Open Access Journal -

Scientific Research Publishing Inc.

Website: http://www.scirp.org/journal/xxxx

E-Mail: xxxx@scirp.org

Phone: +1-209-266-2606 (USA)
Skype: live:customer_224
Service: 00:30 - 09:30 UTC

Date: 2015-01-31

Appointment as Member to the XXXX Editorial Board

Dear Dr. Smith,

It is indeed a pleasure to announce your appointment as an Editor of *Journal Name* (XXXX). By accepting the appointment your name will appear on the website http://www.scirp.org/journal/xxxx and under "Editorial Board" in the front matter of the journal. The appointment is initially for one year commencing on 1st March 2015. Your term may be renewed consecutively on an annual basis if you and I agree upon this.

As an Editorial Board member, you will be expected to:

- take an active part in the peer review process as Editor (http://www.scirp.org/aboutUs/ForAuthors.aspx) with quick response,
- review up to five papers during the year if it is necessary for the journal,
- support quality control of the journal,
- help to recommend referees to XXXX,
- submit one paper yourself or recommend a minimum of two papers for publication during the year in XXXX,
- call for papers from your acquaintances,
- promote XXXX at relevant conferences and other public events.

Your benefits as Editorial Board Member of XXXX:

- for your own submitted papers to XXXX (those papers you are the corresponding author), you will enjoy a 50 % discount off the Article Processing Charges (APC) as well as the priority of treatment for processing.
- your recommended papers will enjoy a 50 % discount on APC as well as the priority of treatment for processing.

If you accept the appointment subject to the above terms, you're welcome to sign one copy of this letter and return the scanned version via email to us before 15th February 2015. Thank you for your support!

Yours sincerely I hereby agree to the terms of my appointment set forth

above.

Your signature:

Prof. Dr. Phil Baker, XXXX Editor-in-Chief

Date:

SCIRP's Company Registration

Scientific Research Publishing Inc. (SCIRP) is a registered corporation in the Federal State of Delaware, USA. First registered on 18.09.2007. Registration renewed on 14.03.2012 with file number 5124220. The company status online: http://corp.delaware.gov/onlinestatus.shtml

SCIRP's President

Prof. Dr. Huaibei ZHOU (address: see Principal Place of Business)

Principal Place of Business

Scientific Research Publishing Inc.
Room 401 Building 5, Tangxun Lake North Street 38
East Lake High-Tech Development Zone
WUHAN 430223, Hubei Province, CHINA

International Mail Address

Scientific Research Publishing Inc.

P.O.Box 54821, IRVINE, CA 92619-4821, USA